

SLP(C)No. 2652 OF 2003
ITEM No. 24

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NO. 2652/2003

(From the Judgment and final order dated 22.10.2002 of the High court of Judicature at Bom
bay Bench at aurangabad in W.P. No. 1887/2000)

Jalgaon District Fertilisers

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/02/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.M. Shah, Adv.
Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No stay.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master